years rather than the usual period of a year.  The following table shows the timing of
the repayments of the deficit to the collection fund:

 2021/22

£
2022/23

£
2023/24

£
Total

£
Crawley Borough Council 16,192,955 1,265,312 1,265,312 18,723,579
West Sussex County Council 5,162,066 316,328 316,328 5,794,722
Central Government 20,241,194 1,581,640 1,581,640 23,404,474

Total 41,596,215 3,163,280 3,163,280 47,922,775

6.3 The above funding has been incorporated in the Council’s budget for 2021/22.  At

the end of the year, the actual non-domestic rates income collectable will used to
make an adjustment: these are expected to be applied to future periods (2022/23
and 2023/24).

Page 17

 3
 C

on
si

de
ra

tio
n

R
ep

or
t:

C
al

cu
la

tio
n

o

Agenda Item 3

6.4 Sensitivity analysis.  There are a number of uncertainties in predicting the non-
domestic rates income, particularly in the current economic climate.  The impact of
appeals also has a high degree of uncertainty.  The following table shows the impact
on the Council’s finances if rates are 5% higher or lower than projected:

 +5% -5%
Council’s share of non-domestic

rates income
46,487,826 42,060,413

Tariff -42,592,432 -42,592,432
Levy/safety net -420,584 3,313,024
S.31 Grants 800,025 800,025
Rates on renewable energy 5,120 5,120
Surplus/deficit from previous years -16,192,955 -16,192,955

Total scheme funding -11,913,002 -12,606,805

Difference +693,783 0

7. Background Papers

Local Government Finance Act 1988
Local Government Finance Act 2012
Non-Domestic Rating (Rates Retention) Regulations 2013
The Local Authorities (Collection Fund: Surplus and Deficit) (Coronavirus) (England)
Regulations 2020

Page 18

 3
 C

on
si

de
ra

tio
n

R
ep

or
t:

C
al

cu
la

tio
n

o

Agenda Item 3

https://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2020/1202/contents/made
https://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2020/1202/contents/made

66

Authority Name
E-code
Local authority contact name
Local authority contact number
Local authority e-mail address

Ver 1.1